Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



EET

U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	10204	4228	Patent and Trademark Office				
		oner of Patents and Trademar	• •				
			omotive, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address: (Same as Street Address) Address: 700 Park Avenue East					
3. Nature of conv X Assignment Security Agt. Execution Date: 3/25/	Merger Other Change of Name	City: Chatham Province: Ontario Zip: N7M 5M7 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No 3-26-02					
Application 1	nt is being filed together with a new approximation number(s) or patent number(s): t Application No.(s) B with		10/106077				
	Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No					
	ress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applic patents involved					
Name: Elsa Keller		7 Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: (Same	e as Street Address)		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: New Jersey Zip: 08830		8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
04/04/2002 TBIAZ1 00000 01 FC:581	024 1010607	E THIS SPACE					
John M. Sirag Name of Perso		n/M Dugi	Ormation is true and correct and any March 26, 2002 Date				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I Richard Donald McWilliam reside at 35822 Stafford Line, R.R. #3, Shedden, Ontario, Canada, NOL 2EO a citizen of Canada.

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having its principal place of business at 700 Park Avenue East, Chatham, Ontario N7M 5M7 Canada;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in a Provisional Application filed April 12, 2001 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/283,554, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

Low Frequency Active Noise Control

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

PATENT REEL: 012739 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 03/26/2002

60,426-364 2001P06660US01

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Richard Donald	d Mshallie		Dated:	Mar.	25, 200's	2	
Richard Donald McV/illia	m		<u>. </u>	7			
State of)						
County of)						
Before me this day, 2002, personally appeared Richard Donald McV/illiam to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.							
		Notary Public					
		Commission	expires:				

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Customer Number: 024500

2

PATENT REEL: 012739 FRAME: 0975